
Instructional Materials Reconsideration Committee

According to SDMA Policy 361, the SDMA Reconsideration Committee shall include:

● Building administrator
● Central office administrator
● Elementary teacher
● Secondary teacher
● District library media coordinator
● and four district residents

Reconsideration Committee Members for the 2024-2025 School Year:

Building administrator Susan Mommsen - High School Assistant Principal
susan_mommsen@msd.k12.wi.us

Central office administrator Brian Seguin - Assistant Superintendent of Instruction
Brian_Seguin@msd.k12.wi.us

Elementary teacher Erin Kennedy - Wakanda Elementary Teacher
erin_kennedy@msd.k12.wi.us

Secondary Teacher Jennifer Behrend - Menomonie High School
jennifer_behrend@msd.k12.wi.us

District library media coordinator Kimberly Navarro - K-12
kimberly_navarro@msd.k12.wi.us

District Resident Joleen Sterk - Community Member
sterkj@menomonielibrary.org

District Resident Mark Winterfeldt - Community Member/Parent
WINTERFELDT02@GMAIL.COM

District Resident Meghan Burkett - Community Member/Parent
megburkett4@gmail.com

District Resident Nicole Schmidt - Community Member/Parent
nlschmidt76@gmail.com
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